7.3   Approval to Purchase Property Located at 2231 W. MLK, Jr. Blvd., Fayetteville, UAF: 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF 

ARKANSAS THAT the Board hereby approves an offer to the owner, Tyson Foods, Inc. 
for the purchase price of $8,313,257.00 (Eight Million Three Hundred Thirteen Thousand 

Two Hundred Fifty-Seven Dollars), and on other terms and conditions set forth in the 

Purchase and Sale Agreement, to purchase certain real property and contents situated at 
2231 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd., Fayetteville, Washington County, Arkansas, more 

particularly described as follows: